conditions of the RFP document and of your subsequent proposal. 

The Concession Fee to be paid by the Special Purpose Vehicle shall be as per your 
Financial bid incorporating Condition 1 of Appendix-12 B and thus for the first year of 
commercial operation an amount of INR 510,000,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Ten 
Millions only) would be payable to Delhi Metro Rail Corporation. The Concession 
Fees would be enhanced for subsequent years and will be payable as per the 
provisions of Clause 8.2 of the Draft Concession Agreement, Volume II of the RFP 
document. Please note that condition no.2 mentioned by you in Appendix-12 8 for

[...]

year during the term of this Agreement 

8.2 Concession Fee (as per Bid): 

8.3 

8.4 

The Concessionaire agrees to provide to DMRC cash payment as Concession Fee equal to 
the sum set forth in the Bid of the Bidder and accepted by OMRC namely, Rs. 510,000,000 
million (Rupees Five Hundred and Ten Million) in accordance with the provisions of this 
Article 8.2 in the first year from COD. Further the above Concession Fee shall be increased 
by 5% (cumulative) every year thereafter and be paid annually till Termination. 

The Concession Fee shall be paid in advance within 90 (ninety) days of the commencement